

# Travis Industries Lopi Pioneer (Heritage) Parts List

AIR CONTROL S-ASS'Y. SMALL PS	221-11090
ASH DUMP PLATE, SMALL PS/PI 1997 AND UP	93005051
ASH DUMP SEAL PLATE, w/GUIDES 1997 AND UP PEL PS/PI	93005052
ASHPAN ASS'Y, SML PS NEW STYLE NO LATCH, NO PAWL	250-00217
ASHTRAP DOORS, (x2) PS/PI# 1997-2012 / LARGE OR SMALL	93005054
AUGER ASS'Y, SMALL PS/PI 1997-12, 1-1/4" PITCH FLIGHT	93005092
AUGER BUSHING PLATE, UPPER # 1997 & UP PS/PI, LRG OR SML	93005093
AUGER BUSHING PLT, LOWER, SML (GEARMOTOR) 1997 & UP SM PS/PI	93005094
AUGER DRIVE COLLAR, 1997 & UP VARIOUS MODELS	91002021
AUGER FLIGHT, SMALL PS/PI# 1997 & UP, 1-1/4" PITCH	250-00537
AUGER MOTOR STOP NWPT/PIO NEWPORT/PIONEER PS/PI	93005095
AUGER MOTOR, ALL PS/PI# EXCEPT 93-96 PI/AGP PS/PI	250-00526
BLOWER MNT BRKT, SML PELLET 1997 PS/PI	93005016
BLOWER MOUNT GRMT/SPACER (4)# 1997+ PEL/1995+ GAS	93005017
BLOWER, COMB, PI/PS - SMALL# ALL 90-96, SML PI/PS 1997 & UP	250-00527
BLOWER, CONV, UNIVERSAL# VARIOUS GAS/PELLET/PHD KIT	250-03861
BRKT, L-SHAPED, CONV BLWR PIONEER/NEWPORT PS-PI	250-02402
BRUSH, BENT HANDLE # COMBUSTOR/FIREBOX BROOM	250-03046
BRUSH, BOTTLE STYLE# UNIVERSAL PS/PI	250-01090
BURNPOT, SS - SMALL 1991-2012 PS/PI - A.K.A. FIREPOT	99300170
CLEAN OUT COVER PLATE - EXH NWPT PI-PS/PIO PI-PS/YANK	250-02796
CNTRL BRD PLUG, FOR OLD HRNS# 97' and UP PS/PI, EXCEPT AGP	250-00012
CNTRL BRD, ALL PEL 1997-2011# LARGE & SMALL PS & PI	250-00011
DECOR, DOOR TRIM, GOLD - PIO# BOLT-ON DOOR TRIM	224-13016
DOOR ASSY, PIO PS - GOLD# BOLT-ON STYLE - LIMITED TO SOH	91002007
DOOR KEY, 1/4" HEX-KEY w/WOOD HANDLE - 97 SMALL PI/PS	93005010
DOOR LATCH HOOK, 97 SML PI/PS SERVICE PARTS	250-01028
DOOR LATCH/CAM, PEL# 1997-2003	250-00967
DOOR SHELL, PIONEER - GOLD#	99300219
DOOR SHELL, PIONEER, PEWTER SERVICE PART	250-01343
DOOR TRIM, PIONEER PS/PI, BLK SLIP-ON STYLE	91002009
DOOR, PIO PS, w/OUT SHL (HER BAY PS), COMPLETE w/GLASS	99300208
DOOR, ROLLER PLATE, SML PEL 97 & UP PS/PI	93005012

DRAFT (FLOW) SWITCH # ALL PS/PI/EXTREME	90-0791
DRAFT FLOW TUBE, 26" # ALL PELLET FS & INSERTS	99300164
EXHAUST ADAPTER, SMALL PELLET CAST ALUMINUM	250-00428
FASTENER - BOLT HHCS 1/4-20 x 1/2" - 5 PK	250-01383
FASTENER - HEX-NUT, 8-32 PACK OF 10	250-01292
FASTENER - SCREW 25-PK HWSHMS,10-24x1/2 BLK - TYPE F	250-02925
FASTENER - SCREW, BLACK PHPSMS, #8 x 3/8" 6 PK	250-01291
FASTENER, NUT, KEPS - 1/4-20 5-PK	250-02312
FIREBACK, CAST IRON, SML# BRICK PATTERN - PIO/NWPT	250-00534
FUSE -5AMP 5-PK CNTRL BOARD DIAGNOSTIC BOARD 2006'	250-00081
FUSE HOLDER, w/o FUSE # INCOMING POWER - ALL PS/PI	250-00310
FUSE, 5AMP, 5-PK# FUSE ASSEMBLY - 93 & UP PEL	93-0695
FUSE, 6AMP, 5-PK CNTRL BOARD 1997 TO 2005 PS & PI 5 PK	93005019
GLASS CLIP SET - PELLET TOP/BTM/SIDE	250-02058
GLASS w/GASKET - PIO/NEW FRONT 1997 & UP - 14.511" x 9.721"	93005080
GLASS w/GASKET - PIO/NEW SIDE 1997 & UP - 3.554" x 9.721"	93005081
GSKT (2PK), CLEAN-OUT COVER# EXCEPT ASTORIA, 3.723 x 2.000	250-00228
GSKT CEMENT, 3oz. TUBE# w/BRUSH - UNIVERSAL	250-04477
GSKT, ASHPAN - 70" BLK TAPE 1/2" x 1/8" TAPE WITH ADHESIVE	99900428
GSKT, COMB BLOWER (BODY), SML 7.884" x 6.483" x 1/8"	250-00358
GSKT, COMB BLOWER(MOTOR), SML 5.780" dia	99300135
GSKT, DOOR 7/8" x 50' BLACK# ROPE - MISC. GAS/WOOD/PELLET	91001300
GSKT, DOOR 7/8" x 85" WHITE# ROPE - PS/PI 1997-2012	99900431
GSKT, GLASS 5/8"x137" BLACK# ALL PS & PI 1997 & UP	99900398
HANDLE, HOPPER LID - '97 & UP SMALL PI, '97-00 SMALL PS	250-00378
HANDLE, HOPPER LID - BLACK ALL PS & LG PS/PI 1997-00/AGP	250-00380
HINGE PLT WLD ASSY, SM PI/PS 97 & UP, w/TWO BOLTS	93005082
HINGE SET, CONTROL PANEL PS CONTROL BOARD PANEL	250-02430
HINGE SET, SIDE PANL- PS LF/RT,MALE/FEMALE 97-2012	250-02776
HOOD ASSY, O/A DUCT KIT# PELLET - SERVICE PART	250-00231
HOPPER LID HINGE, ALL 97 & UP PS/PI - w/SPACER & RIVETS	93005025
HOPPER LID LATCH ASSY 1997 & UP SMALL PELLET STOVE	93005028
HOPPER LID, PIONEER PS, 2001 #214639 & UP	91002027

HOPPER LID, PIONEER PS, 97-00 UP TO #214639	93005032
IGNITER, SM PS/PI # 1997 & UP, PIO/NWPT	99300148
INSPECTION COVER (BACK PANEL) NEWPORT/PIONEER PS	250-01290
INSPECTN COVERS, w/SCREWS AUGER & UPPER BEARING	250-00982
KNOB PHNLIC, ASHPAN W/SCRW PELLET & WD AIR CONTROL	250-01008
KNOB, PEL CNTRL BOARD# 1997-2012 - BLWR/HEAT OUTPUT	99300094
LABEL, PELLET CONTROL BOARD # SURFACE LABEL, CONTROL BOARD	250-02296
LID STOP ASS'Y, SML PEL STOVE	220-02047
MAGNET w/OUT SHEATH w/ MOUNTING HW	250-00002
MANUAL, PELLET SERVICE - 1998 TROUBLE SHOOTING	93508201
MANUAL, PIONEER (HER BAY) PS	250-00548
NAME TAG - PIONEER (SCRIPT) w/ 1/2" OF ADHESIVE TAPE	250-00617
NIPPLE, BARBED (PELLET)#	250-00379
OUTSIDE AIR DUCT, PELLET # 1.750" x 25.0'	99200135
PAINT, METALLIC BLACK - 12oz. SPRAY CAN	250-03678
PAINT, METALLIC BLACK 3oz# SPRAY CAN	250-00347
PEDESTAL ASS'Y, PIONEER PS BOLT-ON, 97 PEL FS	93005033
PILOT ELECTRODE SLEEVE, BLK# BULK LENGTH - 6 FEET	250-02685
POWER CORD, PS/PI 1997 & UP 16 ga AWG w/RING & FML CNCTRS	250-00533
REFRACTORY SIDE CLIP, L/R NEWPORT/PIONEER PS-PI	250-00468
RETROFIT, AUGER FLIGHT INSP COVER - ALL PS.PI 1998 & UP	91002012
RUBBER BUMPER, HOPPER LID# PACK OF 2	250-00016
RUBBER MOTOR STOP - 2-PK# ALL PELLET - 1990 to PRESENT	250-00284
SCRAPER ROD ASSY 97' & UP SMALL PS/PI ONLY	250-00026
SIDE PANEL, PIONEER PS LEFT LIFT-OFF, 97 & UP	93005030
SIDE PANEL, PIONEER PS RIGHT LIFT-OFF, 97 & UP	93005031
SNAP-DISC - 120deg CERAMIC# NORMALLY OPEN - SYSTEM DISC	250-00313
SNAP-DISC - 200deg NC # NORMALLY CLOSED - HOPPER DISC.	250-00314
SNAP-DISC BRACKET (NEW STYLE) 26 GA GLV - 3.264 x 2.000	250-00471
STOVE PACK, PIONEER PS 2005 SERIAL #218243 & UP - #496	225-10496
STUD PLATE/HW ASSEMBLY# SM PI/PS	228-20004
WIRE HRNS, PEL, PS/PI 2005+# REPLACES OLD HARNESS 100-00393	250-00017
WIRE/CABLE HANGER CLIP SERVICE PART	250-01375